ENTRY FORM



RANDOLPH KIWANIS FREEDOM PARADE



Saturday, July 12, 2025 8:30 am Lineup, 10 am Kickoff

Join us for the Randolph Kiwanis Freedom Parade on **Saturday**, **July 12**, **2025**. The Freedom Parade celebrates the Freedom we cherish as Americans and honors the men and women in uniform who have served, and now are serving, our great nation. The Freedom Parade is sponsored by the all-volunteer, not-for-profit Randolph Kiwanis Club in partnership with Randolph Township.

<u>Time:</u> Lineup begins at 8:30 am; must be in your position by 9:30am. Kickoff of Parade is 10:00 am. All entries done by Noon.

Where: The Freedom Parade will kick off from the corner of Dover Chester Road and Quaker Church Road (For GPS purposes, 443 Quaker Church Road, Randolph, NJ 07869) Entries will be staged in the Fernbrook area of Randolph.

.

<u>Parade Route:</u> The Freedom Parade proceeds down Quaker Church Road, turns right on Center Grove Road, crosses Route 10 and ends at County College of Morris (CCM). The route is about 1.4 miles long.

Restrooms: Available at the YMCA; also Porta-Johns will be available.

Optional Shuttle Service for Drivers of Groups to the Lineup Area: Since there is no parking on Freedom Parade Day in the lineup area, beginning at 8:00am we will run an optional shuttle service. The optional shuttles are for drivers of groups who already have dropped off the other members of their group at their lineup positions (we do not have enough shuttles to transport entire groups or bands).

Two shuttles will run continuously from Parking Lot #1 at the County College of Morris ("CCM") where the Freedom Parade ends to the corner of Dover Chester Road and Quaker Church Road where the Freedom Parade kicks off. **The last shuttle will leave CCM at 9:30 am.**

Drivers of groups may drop off participants at their lineup positions, drive to Parking Lot #1 at CCM to park and then return to their lineup positions using the shuttle service. When the Freedom Parade ends at CCM, everyone can walk to their cars in the CCM parking lot.

<u>Deadline for Receipt of Entry Form is Friday, June 27, 2025:</u> email this short form for receipt by the deadline to Volunteer Parade Director Geoffrey ("Geoff") Price, **geoffprice@optonline.net.** You will be notified via email of your staging area and other logistical info a couple days prior to the Freedom Parade so you can network it to your group. Questions? Call Geoff 's cell at 973-768-2568 or email him at **geoffprice@optonline.net**.

The Parade marches, rain or shine. Thanks for supporting the Parade!

We'd love to be a part of the Freedom Parade!

Name of Organiza	tion/Entry:			
Cell Phone #				
Address				
Contact Name				
Email				
Please provide son to introduce you as	ne brief informa s you pass the F	ation about yo Reviewing Sta	our entry which	h will be used

Acceptance of Rules, General Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

We agree to participate in the 2025 Randolph Kiwanis Freedom Parade ("the Freedom Parade"), which is sponsored and produced by the Kiwanis Club of Randolph Township, NJ, Inc. ("the Producer") in partnership with the Township of Randolph, NJ. We expressly release the Producer and/or the Freedom Parade, Kiwanis International, the Township of Randolph, NJ, the County College of Morris, NJ and/or their agents, employees or sponsors from any and all liability and expenses for any damage, injury or loss to any person, business or property which may arise from our participation in the Freedom Parade, regardless of how such damage, injury or loss may have occurred. We further agree to hold and save the above mentioned entities and persons harmless of and to indemnify them from all liability and expenses arising out of any claims, suits or other actions alleging any damage, injury or loss to any person or property by reason of our participation in the Freedom Parade, together with all costs relating to the defense thereof, including attorneys' fees. We further agree to abide by the Rules of the Freedom Parade, and to accept as final any decisions of the Parade Director as to those Rules. We have read, understand and agree to the above terms.

Name & Title	Signature	Date